
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  6  1   UCF 284  283  274       841  +1 
7  2  2   College of Charleston 287  277  284       848  +8 

T4  T3  3   Coastal Carolina 285  280  284       849  +9 
2  1  4   Charlotte 282  279  291       852  +12 
1  T3  5   Sacramento State 276  289  288       853  +13 
6  T3  6   South Florida 286  279  289       854  +14 
8  7  7   North Florida 289  280  292       861  +21 

T4  8  8   Chattanooga 285  286  291       862  +22 
10  T9  9   Old Dominion 292  288  283       863  +23 
9  T9  10   Campbell 290  290  294       874  +34 

12  12  11   UNCG 307  293  285       885  +45 
11  11  12   Penn State 303  294  292       889  +49 
13  13  13   East Carolina 314  300  289       903  +63 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Evie Odom Invitational
Princess Anne Country Club

Virginia Beach , VA 

Dates: Oct 03 - Oct 05 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Tunrada Piddon  UCF  67   66  67       200  -10   
T2 2   Tiffany Arafi  Coastal Carolina  71   64  70       205  -5   
T10 T3   Jana Melichova  Old Dominion  71   70  65       206  -4   
T2 T3   Dorota Zalewska  Chattanooga  68   67  71       206  -4   
T19 T3   Tara Bettle  UNCG  74   69  63       206  -4   
T2 T6   Morgan Baxendale  South Florida  68   67  72       207  -3   
T7 T6   Emma Schimpf  College of Charleston  70   68  69       207  -3   
5 T8   Christin Eisenbeiss  North Florida  70   66  75       211  +1   

T12 T8   Emily Hawkins  Campbell  73   69  69       211  +1   
T19 T8   Kaiyuree Moodley  Charlotte  71   72  68       211  +1   
T12 T11   Melanie Green  South Florida  72   70  70       212  +2   
6 T11   Jennifer Koga  Sacramento State  68   69  75       212  +2   
9 T11   Mary Kathryn Talledo  College of Charleston  71   69  72       212  +2   

T12 T11   Sara Sarrion  Coastal Carolina  71   71  70       212  +2   
T7 T11   Pin Hsuan Chen  Charlotte  70   68  74       212  +2   
T37 T16   Jess Baker  UCF  73   73  67       213  +3   
T10 T16   Sydney Smith  Sacramento State  71   70  72       213  +3   
T25 18   Camille Banzet  UCF  69   75  70       214  +4   
T19 19   Daniela Gonzalez Pinto  North Florida  74   69  72       215  +5   
T19 T20   Sarah Willis  Penn State  70   73  73       216  +6   
T25 T20   Tess Blair  Sacramento State  69   75  72       216  +6   
T30 T20   Zoe Allaux  UCF  76   69  71       216  +6   
T30 T20   Emily Dunlap  College of Charleston  75   70  71       216  +6   
T45 T24   Taylor Waller  Penn State  76   72  69       217  +7   
T30 T24   Viktoria Hund  College of Charleston  72   73  72       217  +7   
T25 T24   Smith Knaffle *  College of Charleston  72   72  73       217  +7   
T19 T24   Sophia Carlsen  Coastal Carolina  71   72  74       217  +7   
T12 T24   Maia Samuelsson  Charlotte  72   70  75       217  +7   
T30 T29   Katie Scheck *  Penn State  76   69  73       218  +8   
T45 T29   Caitlin Evans-Brand  Coastal Carolina  72   76  70       218  +8   
T30 T31   Lissette Davalos  North Florida  74   71  74       219  +9   
T12 T31   Jessie Cai *  North Florida  73   69  77       219  +9   
T30 T31   Federica Torre  Old Dominion  70   75  74       219  +9   
T25 T31   Caitlin Maurice  Sacramento State  68   76  75       219  +9   
T37 T31   Ana Maria Barriga  South Florida  72   74  73       219  +9   
T19 T31   Kayla Bartemeyer  Charlotte  69   74  76       219  +9   
T56 T37   Carolina Hortian  Chattanooga  77   74  69       220  +10   
T45 T37   Sarah Busey  Old Dominion  76   72  72       220  +10   
T12 T37   Esme Hamilton  Chattanooga  71   71  78       220  +10   
T37 T37   Leonor Medeiros  South Florida  77   69  74       220  +10   
T37 T37   Jennifer Rosenberg  Charlotte  77   69  74       220  +10   
T45 T42   Leah Onosato  Old Dominion  75   73  73       221  +11   
T45 T42   Tomita Arejola  Campbell  74   74  73       221  +11   
T42 T42   Ashley Zagers  South Florida  74   73  74       221  +11   

T42 T42   Jenjira Jinangkul  Coastal Carolina  74   73  74       221  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T42   Jodee Tindal  College of Charleston  74   70  77       221  +11   
T37 T47   Mindy Herrick  North Florida  71   75  76       222  +12   
T45 T47   Beatriz Barrios  Chattanooga  74   74  74       222  +12   
T59 T47   Alyssa Lamoureux  UCF  75   77  70       222  +12   
55 T47   Macie Burcham *  East Carolina  81   69  72       222  +12   

T42 T47   Riley Hamilton  East Carolina  74   73  75       222  +12   
T63 T52   Sneha Sharan  Sacramento State  79   75  69       223  +13   
T56 T52   Grace Holcomb  UNCG  79   72  72       223  +13   
T30 T52   Elsie Verhoeven *  Old Dominion  73   72  78       223  +13   
T45 T55   Sanna Lundmark  Campbell  74   74  76       224  +14   
T56 T55   Kathryn Carson  East Carolina  79   72  73       224  +14   
T63 T57   Sara McKevitt  North Florida  80   74  71       225  +15   
T59 T57   Pilar Muguruza  Old Dominion  79   73  73       225  +15   
T52 T57   Patricia Garre Munoz  Campbell  74   75  76       225  +15   
T52 T60   Megan Docherty  Chattanooga  72   77  77       226  +16   
T12 T60   Anna Nordfors  Campbell  69   73  84       226  +16   
T61 62   Isha Dhruva  Penn State  78   75  74       227  +17   
T52 63   Izabella Grimbrandt *  Campbell  75   74  79       228  +18   
T61 T64   Ana Laura Collado *  UCF  79   74  76       229  +19   
69 T64   Andrea Miralles Llopis  East Carolina  84   74  71       229  +19   

T67 T66   Victoria Cook  UNCG  76   80  74       230  +20   
T63 T66   Hailey Joy  UNCG  79   75  76       230  +20   
T67 T68   Mathilde Delavallade  Penn State  82   74  76       232  +22   
66 T68   Anna Bowman  UNCG  78   77  77       232  +22   
71 70   Julie Boysen Hillestad  East Carolina  79   81  73       233  +23   
70 71   Drew Nienhaus  Penn State  79   80  76       235  +25   
73 72   Caroline Hermes  East Carolina  82   82  72       236  +26   
72 73   Gabriela Cruz *  UNCG  86   75  76       237  +27   
74 74   Charlotte Lafourcade *  Charlotte  85   84  78       247  +37   
75 -    Guadalupe Dabos *  Sacramento State  96   85  D       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 UCF +1 284 283 274 841

1 Tunrada Piddon -10 67 66 67 200
T16 Jess Baker +3 73 73 67 213

18 Camille Banzet +4 69 75 70 214
T20 Zoe Allaux +6 76 69 71 216
T47 Alyssa Lamoureux +12 75 77 70 222

2 College of Charleston +8 287 277 284 848

T6 Emma Schimpf -3 70 68 69 207
T11 Mary Kathryn Talledo +2 71 69 72 212
T20 Emily Dunlap +6 75 70 71 216
T24 Viktoria Hund +7 72 73 72 217
T42 Jodee Tindal +11 74 70 77 221

3 Coastal Carolina +9 285 280 284 849

2 Tiffany Arafi -5 71 64 70 205
T11 Sara Sarrion +2 71 71 70 212
T24 Sophia Carlsen +7 71 72 74 217
T29 Caitlin Evans-Brand +8 72 76 70 218
T42 Jenjira Jinangkul +11 74 73 74 221

4 Charlotte +12 282 279 291 852

T8 Kaiyuree Moodley +1 71 72 68 211
T11 Pin Hsuan Chen +2 70 68 74 212
T24 Maia Samuelsson +7 72 70 75 217
T31 Kayla Bartemeyer +9 69 74 76 219
T37 Jennifer Rosenberg +10 77 69 74 220

5 Sacramento State +13 276 289 288 853

T11 Jennifer Koga +2 68 69 75 212
T16 Sydney Smith +3 71 70 72 213
T20 Tess Blair +6 69 75 72 216
T31 Caitlin Maurice +9 68 76 75 219
T52 Sneha Sharan +13 79 75 69 223

6 South Florida +14 286 279 289 854

T6 Morgan Baxendale -3 68 67 72 207
T11 Melanie Green +2 72 70 70 212
T31 Ana Maria Barriga +9 72 74 73 219
T37 Leonor Medeiros +10 77 69 74 220
T42 Ashley Zagers +11 74 73 74 221

7 North Florida +21 289 280 292 861

T8 Christin Eisenbeiss +1 70 66 75 211
19 Daniela Gonzalez Pinto +5 74 69 72 215

T31 Lissette Davalos +9 74 71 74 219
T47 Mindy Herrick +12 71 75 76 222
T57 Sara McKevitt +15 80 74 71 225

8 Chattanooga +22 285 286 291 862

T3 Dorota Zalewska -4 68 67 71 206
T37 Carolina Hortian +10 77 74 69 220
T37 Esme Hamilton +10 71 71 78 220
T47 Beatriz Barrios +12 74 74 74 222
T60 Megan Docherty +16 72 77 77 226

9 Old Dominion +23 292 288 283 863

T3 Jana Melichova -4 71 70 65 206
T31 Federica Torre +9 70 75 74 219
T37 Sarah Busey +10 76 72 72 220
T42 Leah Onosato +11 75 73 73 221
T57 Pilar Muguruza +15 79 73 73 225

10 Campbell +34 290 290 294 874

T8 Emily Hawkins +1 73 69 69 211
T42 Tomita Arejola +11 74 74 73 221
T55 Sanna Lundmark +14 74 74 76 224
T57 Patricia Garre Munoz +15 74 75 76 225
T60 Anna Nordfors +16 69 73 84 226

11 UNCG +45 307 293 285 885

T3 Tara Bettle -4 74 69 63 206
T52 Grace Holcomb +13 79 72 72 223
T66 Victoria Cook +20 76 80 74 230
T66 Hailey Joy +20 79 75 76 230
T68 Anna Bowman +22 78 77 77 232

12 Penn State +49 303 294 292 889

T20 Sarah Willis +6 70 73 73 216
T24 Taylor Waller +7 76 72 69 217

62 Isha Dhruva +17 78 75 74 227
T68 Mathilde Delavallade +22 82 74 76 232

71 Drew Nienhaus +25 79 80 76 235

13 East Carolina +63 314 300 289 903

T47 Riley Hamilton +12 74 73 75 222
T55 Kathryn Carson +14 79 72 73 224
T64 Andrea Miralles Llopis +19 84 74 71 229

70 Julie Boysen Hillestad +23 79 81 73 233
72 Caroline Hermes +26 82 82 72 236
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T24 Smith Knaffle (College of Charleston) 72 72 73 217

T29 Katie Scheck (Penn State) 76 69 73 218

T31 Jessie Cai (North Florida) 73 69 77 219

T47 Macie Burcham (East Carolina) 81 69 72 222

T52 Elsie Verhoeven (Old Dominion) 73 72 78 223

63 Izabella Grimbrandt (Campbell) 75 74 79 228

T64 Ana Laura Collado (UCF) 79 74 76 229

73 Gabriela Cruz (UNCG) 86 75 76 237

74 Charlotte Lafourcade (Charlotte) 85 84 78 247

75 Guadalupe Dabos (Sacramento State) 96 85 0 181
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  UCF 284 283 274 841 +1
2  College of Charleston 287 277 284 848 +8
3  Coastal Carolina 285 280 284 849 +9
4  Charlotte 282 279 291 852 +12
5  Sacramento State 276 289 288 853 +13
6  South Florida 286 279 289 854 +14
7  North Florida 289 280 292 861 +21
8  Chattanooga 285 286 291 862 +22
9  Old Dominion 292 288 283 863 +23
10  Campbell 290 290 294 874 +34
11  UNCG 307 293 285 885 +45
12  Penn State 303 294 292 889 +49
13  East Carolina 314 300 289 903 +63

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Tunrada Piddon  UCF 67  66  67  200  -10 
2    Tiffany Arafi  Coastal Carolina 71  64  70  205  -5 
T3    Tara Bettle  UNCG 74  69  63  206  -4 
T3    Jana Melichova  Old Dominion 71  70  65  206  -4 
T3    Dorota Zalewska  Chattanooga 68  67  71  206  -4 
T6    Morgan Baxendale  South Florida 68  67  72  207  -3 
T6    Emma Schimpf  College of Charleston 70  68  69  207  -3 
T8    Christin Eisenbeiss  North Florida 70  66  75  211  +1 
T8    Emily Hawkins  Campbell 73  69  69  211  +1 
T8    Kaiyuree Moodley  Charlotte 71  72  68  211  +1 
T11    Pin Hsuan Chen  Charlotte 70  68  74  212  +2 
T11    Melanie Green  South Florida 72  70  70  212  +2 
T11    Jennifer Koga  Sacramento State 68  69  75  212  +2 
T11    Sara Sarrion  Coastal Carolina 71  71  70  212  +2 
T11    Mary Kathryn Talledo  College of Charleston 71  69  72  212  +2 
T16    Jess Baker  UCF 73  73  67  213  +3 
T16    Sydney Smith  Sacramento State 71  70  72  213  +3 
18    Camille Banzet  UCF 69  75  70  214  +4 
19    Daniela Gonzalez Pinto  North Florida 74  69  72  215  +5 
T20    Zoe Allaux  UCF 76  69  71  216  +6 
T20    Tess Blair  Sacramento State 69  75  72  216  +6 
T20    Emily Dunlap  College of Charleston 75  70  71  216  +6 
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Green USF 2.83 -3 
E. Dunlap Charleston 2.89 -2 
M. Talledo Charleston 2.89 -2 
E. Schimpf Charleston 2.94 -1 
J. Jinangkul Coastal 2.94 -1 
M. Baxendale USF 3.00 E 
T. Bettle UNCG 3.00 E 
T. Piddon UCF 3.00 E 
L. Davalos UNF 3.00 E 
J. Cai UNF 3.06 +1 
E. Hawkins Campbell 3.06 +1 
J. Melichova ODU 3.06 +1 
S. Smith Sac. St. 3.06 +1 
S. Sarrion Coastal 3.06 +1 
T. Arafi Coastal 3.06 +1 
D. Zalewska UTC 3.06 +1 
K. Carson E Carolina 3.11 +2 
S. Carlsen Coastal 3.11 +2 
G. Holcomb UNCG 3.11 +2 
E. Verhoeven ODU 3.11 +2 
M. Samuelsson Charlotte 3.11 +2 
S. Willis Penn State 3.11 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Bettle UNCG 3.79 -5 
D. Zalewska UTC 3.83 -4 
T. Arafi Coastal 3.83 -4 
T. Piddon UCF 3.83 -4 
K. Moodley Charlotte 3.88 -3 
T. Waller Penn State 3.88 -3 
K. Scheck Penn State 3.88 -3 
J. Koga Sac. St. 3.88 -3 
A. Nordfors Campbell 3.92 -2 
E. Hawkins Campbell 3.96 -1 
S. Willis Penn State 3.96 -1 
D. Gonzalez Pinto UNF 3.96 -1 
P. Chen Charlotte 3.96 -1 
J. Rosenberg Charlotte 3.96 -1 
J. Baker UCF 3.96 -1 
J. Melichova ODU 3.96 -1 
A. Zagers USF 3.96 -1 
C. Evans-Brand Coastal 3.96 -1 
H. Joy UNCG 4.00 E 
M. Baxendale USF 4.00 E 
C. Eisenbeiss UNF 4.00 E 
P. Garre Munoz Campbell 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Piddon UCF 4.50 -6 
J. Melichova ODU 4.67 -4 
C. Banzet UCF 4.75 -3 
C. Eisenbeiss UNF 4.75 -3 
R. Hamilton E Carolina 4.75 -3 
M. Baxendale USF 4.75 -3 
T. Arafi Coastal 4.83 -2 
E. Hamilton UTC 4.83 -2 
S. Sarrion Coastal 4.83 -2 
T. Blair Sac. St. 4.83 -2 
E. Schimpf Charleston 4.83 -2 
J. Koga Sac. St. 4.92 -1 
S. Smith Sac. St. 4.92 -1 
D. Zalewska UTC 4.92 -1 
J. Baker UCF 4.92 -1 
P. Chen Charlotte 5.00 E 
F. Torre ODU 5.00 E 
K. Bartemeyer Charlotte 5.00 E 
L. Medeiros USF 5.00 E 
B. Barrios UTC 5.08 +1 
M. Docherty UTC 5.08 +1 
T. Bettle UNCG 5.08 +1 

Eagles 
T. Piddon UCF 2
J. Melichova ODU 1
S. Lundmark Campbell 1
E. Hamilton UTC 1
C. Maurice Sac. St. 1

Birdies 
D. Zalewska UTC 14
T. Bettle UNCG 12
T. Piddon UCF 12
P. Chen Charlotte 12
J. Melichova ODU 11
M. Green USF 11
M. Baxendale USF 10
T. Arafi Coastal 10
K. Bartemeyer Charlotte 10
C. Eisenbeiss UNF 10
C. Maurice Sac. St. 10
E. Schimpf Charleston 10
M. Talledo Charleston 9
T. Arejola Campbell 9
L. Onosato ODU 9
K. Moodley Charlotte 9
C. Banzet UCF 9
A. Zagers USF 9
A. Barriga USF 8
J. Jinangkul Coastal 8
K. Scheck Penn State 8
C. Evans-Brand Coastal 8

Pars 
S. Sarrion Coastal 43
Z. Allaux UCF 41
J. Koga Sac. St. 41
L. Davalos UNF 39
T. Arafi Coastal 39
S. Smith Sac. St. 38
J. Baker UCF 38
T. Blair Sac. St. 38
S. Knaffle Charleston 38
V. Hund Charleston 38
E. Schimpf Charleston 37
E. Hawkins Campbell 37
M. Baxendale USF 37
G. Holcomb UNCG 36
T. Bettle UNCG 36
S. Carlsen Coastal 36
M. Samuelsson Charlotte 36
K. Moodley Charlotte 36
F. Torre ODU 36
M. Talledo Charleston 36
E. Dunlap Charleston 35
T. Piddon UCF 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 74.52 75

2 72.73 75

3 73.04 74

 

Total Average Scores
73.43 224

 

Princess Anne Country Club: 
Round 3

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  381        4  38  27  5    

2  3  180        4  51  18  1    

3  4  352        8  50  13  2  1 

4  4  386        5  44  25       

5  4  314        12  53  6  1  2 

6  5  470        19  48  6  1    

7  3  146     1  8  45  18  2    

8  5  510        8  53  8  4  1 

9  3  168        8  39  21  5  1 

10  5  529        20  42  11     1 

11  3  192        8  44  19  3    

12  4  290        19  44  8  2  1 

13  4  359        10  47  11  6    

14  4  389        8  51  15       

15  3  181        4  54  14  2    

16  4  297        12  53  8  1    

17  3  154        6  42  20  4  2 

18  5  526        7  44  13  7  3 

Round 3

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

1  4  381  +0.45 

17  3  154  +0.41 

18  5  526  +0.41 

9  3  168  +0.36 

4  4  386  +0.27 

11  3  192  +0.23 

2  3  180  +0.22 

15  3  181  +0.19 

13  4  359  +0.18 

3  4  352  +0.16 

7  3  146  +0.16 

8  5  510  +0.15 

14  4  389  +0.09 

5  4  314  +0.04 

16  4  297  -0.03 

10  5  529  -0.04 

12  4  290  -0.05 

6  5  470  -0.15 
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Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

1  4  381  +0.69 

4  4  386  +0.43 

11  3  192  +0.43 

14  4  389  +0.37 

18  5  526  +0.35 

8  5  510  +0.33 

7  3  146  +0.32 

3  4  352  +0.31 

17  3  154  +0.29 

10  5  529  +0.29 

2  3  180  +0.28 

9  3  168  +0.27 

12  4  290  +0.19 

15  3  181  +0.08 

5  4  314  +0.05 

6  5  470  +0.01 

13  4  359  -0.04 

16  4  297  -0.13 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

18  5  526  +0.47 

2  3  180  +0.35 

17  3  154  +0.33 

11  3  192  +0.32 

1  4  381  +0.28 

10  5  529  +0.21 

14  4  389  +0.21 

6  5  470  +0.20 

9  3  168  +0.20 

4  4  386  +0.17 

7  3  146  +0.16 

15  3  181  +0.13 

8  5  510  +0.05 

13  4  359  +0.05 

16  4  297  -0.08 

12  4  290  -0.09 

5  4  314  -0.11 

3  4  352  -0.13 

Round 3

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

1  4  381  +0.45 

17  3  154  +0.41 

18  5  526  +0.41 

9  3  168  +0.36 

4  4  386  +0.27 

11  3  192  +0.23 

2  3  180  +0.22 

15  3  181  +0.19 

13  4  359  +0.18 

3  4  352  +0.16 

7  3  146  +0.16 

8  5  510  +0.15 

14  4  389  +0.09 

5  4  314  +0.04 

16  4  297  -0.03 

10  5  529  -0.04 

12  4  290  -0.05 

6  5  470  -0.15 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  381        19  113  62  27  3 

2  3  180        12  146  59  5  2 

3  4  352        36  138  41  7  2 

4  4  386        15  136  67  5  1 

5  4  314        38  159  20  5  2 

6  5  470     4  49  124  33  13  1 

7  3  146     1  23  144  40  15  1 

8  5  510        33  137  37  15  2 

9  3  168        22  132  58  11  1 

10  5  529        34  138  42  6  4 

11  3  192        21  122  69  11  1 

12  4  290        48  141  24  8  3 

13  4  359        40  140  34  10    

14  4  389        18  146  52  7  1 

15  3  181        26  148  44  6    

16  4  297     1  53  139  25  6    

17  3  154        23  129  55  10  7 

18  5  526        23  122  53  20  6 
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